FORM OG-{

A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROFPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, DRILLING DEEPER
Charleston, W. Va.

Not operated Pittsburgh & West Va Gas Company.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Clarksburg, West Va.,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 22 ) ,19 115

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

e Church District
1/2 Dollar Savings & Trust Bank, Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7’ Yo :
/
Theeling, West Va., Well No.2k20 £ ° &S
D) .
A M. V. Smith Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
January 31, 1910 M. V. Smith et al.

, made by , to

Hope Natural Gas Company. , and recorded on the_ t4tHe gy

of _January, 1911 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
W A

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named eoal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly y

urs,

WELL OPERATOR

#608 Union Natl. Bank Bldg.

Address STREET
s (()Df i Clarksburg,
e erator] _ EWaV/oYallaYaVe)
p i CITY OR TOWN IyUUI‘U‘B :
/ 1}_{\' t f. -, - IS o, .
2, fest Va., jé’ g 152 5"?\?

LL/aG STATE

o™ L D :

*Section 3 7. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

c&EE5o JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET=-32 8<D PMT NUN[BER
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PITTSBURGH AND WEST VIRGINIA GAS COMPANY

UNION NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

June 22, 1945

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division,

Charleston, West Va,,
Dear Mrs, Griffith:
We enclose you Form 0G-1l, Notice of

proposed location of oil and gas well, Form 0G-10), Well
Record, and well location map showing location of Well
No.5420, M. V, Smith farm, Church District, Wetzel

County, to be drilled deeper.

Very truly yours,
PITTSBURGH & WEST VA GAS COMPANY,
W. C./Ivc lasters ; :
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duly 8, 1946

rmmammmmm
mmmwmm
Gentlemons

Bnclosed 18 perait WET-320-D to drill

mem“wmthl.&mhu,
Church District, Webtsel Countyse

Very truly yours,
Seorotary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
13K
Moled

CCs Inspector De Ps Desist

10/06/2023
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PITTSBURGH AND WEST VIRGINIA GAS COMPANY

UNION NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

February 26, 1946

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division.
Charleston, West Va.,
Dear Mr., Blackburn:
Enclose you Form 0G-10, Well Record

on drilling deeper Well No.5420, M, V. Smith famm,
Church District, Wetzel County, W. Va.,

Very truly yours,

PITTS‘BMST VA GAS C@&ng.

W.‘ C. McMasters

A: 19%*

MAE
\ 1t

10/06/2023



PITTSBURGH AND WEST VIRGINIA GAS COMPANY

UNION NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
CLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

March 1, 1946

West Virginia Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division,
Charleston, West Va.,

Dear Mr. Blackburn:-

Enclose you Form 0G-9, Notice of
Intention to plug and abandon Well No,5420, M, V,
Smith farm, Church District, Wetzel County, W.Va.,

Very truly yours,
PITTSBURGH & JWEST VA GAS COMPANY,

AMED A i, —

t
W, C. McMasters

10/06/2023



Formation Color H:él('gtor Top Bottom 3“,3‘&:;, FD;I::!& Remarks
10/06/2023
Date__repruary 2, 1945 ST o
PITTSBURGH & WEST VA GAS COMPANY,
APPROVED , Owner

- 2 (Titlé)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. 3 Q g Well purchased from Hope Natural Gas Company, 0il or Gas Well "Gf:m
S Pittsburgh & West Va Gas Company.
Casi d Used i Left i
Address Clarkaurg’ West Va., 1}1§!ll!l|§n’;n D:illil:lgl :velin Packers
Farm M. V. smith Acres S.
Location (waters) mjngbon N/W o 3=3 g
Well No_mo Elev 16 Kind of Packer
District__ CDUTCh County__Wetzel 13 ' '
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. L4 k7 Size of
Address 81 1559 : 1559'
Mineral rights are owned by 6% 2308! 2308' | pepth set
Address 53/16 2903! 2903!
Drilling commenced March 30, 1916 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed___APFil 29, 1916 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot To. Liners Used__ Perf. top.
With Perf. bottomy — - —_~
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch :
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. 953 48
= U e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water __feet feet 1056 FEET. 72 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color ngo%tor Top Bottom 3“65'2::: i‘)s&tllé Remarks
Un-recorded 0 953 et
Coal 953 957 Gas 2/10 Water
Unérecorded 957 1056 1" Opng. Coal,
Pgh, Coal 1056 1062 o 1y
Un=recorded 1062 1158
Murphy Sand 1158 1237 Gas 1162-1182' |11/10 M 2" Opn
Un~-recorded 1237 110 TWve7
Little Dunkard 1410 1455
Un=recorded 1455 1542
Big Dunkard 1542 1600
Un~recorded 1600 =170 o ihes”
Gas Sand 1750 1790
Un-recorded 1790 1812 o
First Salt Samd 1812 "@j: " Gas 1816 20/10 Mer, 2¢
Un-recorded 228, 1¢¢
Big Injun Sand 2284 2518 7 24v¢ Gas 23052318
Un-recorded 2518 3112 & B
Gordon Sand 3112 3153 Gas 3125-3126"
Un-recorded 3153 3182
Fourth Sand 3182 3250 Gas 3226-3230!
Un-recorded 3240 3362
Fifth Sand 3362 3385
Un~recorded 3385 3448
Total Depth 3448
10/06/2023
A
Wgg e b




Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom oF Water Foand Remarks
L3 &
po
e 10/p6/2023
Date_ Fepruary 26, 1946 1k
PiTL Hp& GAS , s
AFPROVED 4 . AR g er
: By w. &, asters
"@;2 5 (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET=328-D 0il or Gas WelL...."DEY"
(KIND)
Pittsburgh & West Va Gas Company.
Company. Casing and Used in Left in Pk
Address...... Clarksburg, West Va,, Tubing Drilling Well
Farm e V. Smith haves.. SO s
Location (waters) Mannington N/W, 3=3 -
Well No.....5420 Elev. 1352 18 Kind of Packer................
District...Chuxch County Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 1/2 Dollar Savings 10 Size of
and Trust Bank, Address Wheeling, WeVae, 8%
Mineral rights are owned by...lj.%...ngllar.,ﬁaxings...&_mmah. Bk 6% Depthset..... o
Address_Wheeling, West Va., 53/16
Drilling commenced February 1k, 1946 3 Perftop.c s
Drilling completed February 18, 1946 2 Perf. bottom.....................
Date Shot From To Liners Used Fexf top... oo
With Perf -bottom........... ...
Open Flow 10 /10ths Water in 3/4" Inch = e
.............................. /10ths Merec. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. F't. Date
Volume 13 2 000 Cu. Ft.
fogy tam 120 e 2 v COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Hé;%tor Top Bottom 3,i'w§t‘:r 3:3:2 Remarks
Began drilling deeper ab 3448!
Slate Dark Open 3448 3453
Lime Hard 3453 3463
Bayard Sand Light n 3463 3,67 Gas 3L65!
Lime Dark " 3467 3471 Oil&Water | 3465! 2-Bailers 0Oil
Slate " Open 3471 3479 10 "™ Water
Slate&Shells " " 3479 3485 48 Hours.
Tobal DOphhi.bivesosccobocscscssnidhonscosinssipesIB5 *
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o
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(Over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

VT A+ ks f"» Goeo
Permit No.__ € L= 5 C Oil or Gas Well_-.©
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN

c Pittshureh & W.Va.Gas Co TUBING DRILLING WELL PAGKERS
ompany_L L L UO UL E g Vel I T WL O 2P
CT2rkabhur W e Size
Address CISTKSDUTE ¢V gVC e
5 16 Kind of Packer____
Farm sle V odilll
13
420
Well No 10 B i Size of.
: 0% 7 <
Yure Wakmal A

Pistrict._Churcl County_EL4EL 8% D

65 - : V":Depth ek s
Drilling commenced -2 (9

53/16 e
Drilling completed Totaldepth - - o~

g p P 3 ; ~Perf. top.

Date shot Depth of shot 2 : Perf. bottom_____

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom— - -

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names

Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19

REMARKS: Job is completed,enclose well record.

5/1/46

DATE
e

\

g ) /ff'f

¥ |

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows: 0%al Depth 3485 feet.

5-3/16" Casing.

Clay 3485 - 3115! 2903' -

Wood Plug 3115 - 3112! 2308! - b-5/g" ®
Lead Plug 3112 - 3111 1559 - 8«1/u" "
Cement Plug 3111 - 3101 547 - om n
Wood Plug 3101 -.3098! - * :
Bridge hole at 25,48 feet,

1 - Sack cement on bridge at 2548 feet,
Clay or other non-porous.material to 2264 feet.

Wood Plug 2261, = 2261!
Lead Plug 2261 - 2260!
Cement Plug 2260 - 2250!
Wood Plug 2250 = 2247
Bridge hole at 1846 feet.

1 - Sack cement on bridge at 1846 feet,
Clay or other non-porous material to 1775 feetl.

Cement Plug 1775 = 1765'
Wood Plug 1765 - 1762!
Bridge hole at 1267 feet,

1 ~ Sack cement on bridge at 1267 feet.
Clay or other non-porous material to 1092 feet., (30' Below Coal)

Cement Plug 1092 - 1036* ° (20" Above Coal)
Wood Plug 1036 - 1033

Clay 1033 ~ 987! (30! Below Coal)
Cement Plug 987 - 933! (20t Above Coal)
Wood Plug 933 = 930!

Clay 93C - 575!

Cement Plug 575 - 565!

Wood Plug 565 - 562!

Clay 8562w B

Cement Plug 5t to surface,

Erect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931, Regulations,
All to be done in workman like manner,

NOTE: Pull casing as hole is being filled and plugged.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Ve We VT +€r's
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QOil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
:g be :ﬁpx:oved gr corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e well inspector. - -

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. csliisuon



STATE OF WEST VlRGlNIA_

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

+ To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Kennis K. Snodgrass Pittsburgh & West Va Gas Company.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Manni.ngt.on, West Va. ) : \ Clarksburg, Test Va. -
ADDRESS -~ COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 1, 1946 194

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

SR District
ADDRESS « 26
Weté.el
1/2 Dollar Savings & Trust Bank, = Count.y
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 5420 S
Theeling, West Va., :
ADDRESS u. ¥, Smit'}l Farm

NOTE: If plugging cannot begin on date specified below, please
notify Inspector D. F. Desist, Clarksburg, telephone 3053-R
Gentlemen: — :

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

2 : . bth. 53 March 6
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the ¢ ___day of ,194 O

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in-order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

A#‘,Nb 7 Verg truly yours,

A . PITTS Uﬁm\r COMPAY ‘

By, W. C. McMasters

‘Well Operator.

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-328-P
3 PervioTr NUMBER
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FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/O DEPARTMENT OF MINES
‘ﬁ / OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Kennis K, Snodgrass. —Pitisburgh & West Virginia Ges Co,—
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Mannington, West Va. Clarksburg, West Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 9th, 1946.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Church District
ADDRESS
—1/2 Dollar Savings & Trust Bank., Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Wheeling, West Va, Well No 5420
ADDRESS
BV Sndbh -0 oo Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.....Not Inspected
M1 29
n\ALLSES D7),
AFFIDAVIT v 'y )
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, QV JUN 1946
SS. ”\j kfl“\‘\
County of etzel [\ WEST VIRGHNA
i
Martin Horner and John L. Asheecraft f‘i !}EP#RTMW(E m

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experlenced»m the work of ’\ )

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by_Pittsburgh & Wesi._ mﬁﬁ .
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, th

was commenced on the __6th, day of March , 194 6., and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
3late o imemBavardlTotal Dooth 3788 pdet = 1 oot PULLED LeFr 1N
== S Pl e - v
pand-Unrecorded-Fifth Sandy :5*3’ s o 5-3/16M 24501 | 453
(S (D54 WALl )

Gordon San - %g’"Wood Plug 3] 31 6=5/8" 1603! 705!
nreCOI'C SC ad P.l.ug 4=- gz.J_.. 8-1/4." 591' 968'
nrecord 1] 01 Il ~ .
gresorged 53 Tﬁﬂsﬁ Plug 3104, 3098 [ 10m g2t | 485t
Arooorded & Big Tajun— [ STESNY 2348 L~ 238 lecut 5-3/16n Gl Jsor

Unrecorded Hole Bridged 18/6 (Qyifzé-gé/: s40e, 219814105 ~2001 "~

inrecorded & Gas Sond gymens B8 | o4z (Sys 8-/ ,_1%@%%2'-1?@-

ey B9 goca el Y323 | WA | 1057 5000 o i) Sh0f [E-1/0 Cacing
nrecorded ﬁgie Bridged | 1616 \} _,__ l(Shot 10" Casin 470'-320'_210' & 180')
-+ -+ =) X b w

R rsaeis SSTood Fiug el e Eip. tron
nrecorged & Big Dunkard 1 , 1 2UJ<=L0. 1L
%ﬁ%’ggg c§c G 4°%e nt oo "Qg'f = *'*Zs AT T Rip from
%nr oréed &, Myrphy Sand [ CL mz 1288 1892 || 95< to 950'7
ur nd & ch .~ Cos nt 2 e T EVA - —
JaneJcorcec; ; 8—1/1,,"Wood P1 103 10 (® Feet“t:-?ééi asing and 7 TeeT Og 2“1:. p
JATrecorqge 8 é < TOOaE A e erate
nrecorded & Coal gn}w 987 —— ¢ above marker|
Jnmrgggrc eg JCOAISEAMS, 6-1/—4 vod rlug Qgg EmE DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

v £

3?888@) ‘Fﬁ“‘ﬁﬁaﬁ Plug 52? égé Cement Iron Pipe Post
Jnreco%_,g%, Clay 562 5 |l |/cast Iron Plate Lettered
Jnreco( ed Cement > yourrac st e 42150

N g . C{ﬂ.s QQ. zf_ié.a P
ggai 822 ["ded
(NAME) A Coal - B
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 7th, _day of
May , 1946,
And further deponents saith not. W A 4 NEEs %—1%1 gy
SwBr_ri to and subscrib@% before me this } ﬁ/ day of, W
omImssion expires: Notary Public.
l / & ’/ 7 \S a' \*i 1< Permit No. WET.=328-F.
.o JARRETT PRINTING couunv culuml W. VA, / | "»,' L/




CRTAtoRn '“‘(:r\g my B At '
BEMIM O THIMTRAGHG.

e i Otk

Aaaiiiany (CHRIUPRN B galals

v E8 COUGHDE TIVAGIREA
TR EMNT SHT ONA AuTA LR
: XFaaEEson

BT VB GAMTATES AV B VRO
SVITRpNE IR WISHT TR ROTARIAD A0 WAL T

P L 3 g <2

SR SSS et R SRR T

SRS RERSSH

& BSrASPUS

ZEANGOA

s

= R
Baons :

e R R

E
SYOGE S

Wi @ eiia

r -
ok

et e

i e s

.

A i




New Location  []
Drill Deeper........ b
Abandonment. .. O

M. V. SMITH

100 A.

|

|

i

ARTHUR DALEY I
|

|
|

ASKINS

B. EARNSHAW

0
Latitude 22 4

RAY MORRIS

25

\

Longitude

CHURCH HRS.

\\

e

——

Company _PITTSBURGH & W. VA GAS
Address CLARKSBURG) W. VA.

Farm M. V. SMITH

Tract Acres_100 L;ase No._22839
Well (Farm) No.__.QN.E-f Serial No.__5420 |
Elevation (Spirit Level) 1352° V.A.

Quadrangle MANNINGTON N.W. 3 3
County_ WETZEL _ District_ CHURCH

Engineer &MMM&«—

Engineer’s Registration* No.
File No._D-19- P 34 Drawing No.
Date _ JUNE 7, 1945 Scale_ |"= 500

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATIO
;io@lgﬁé lC:)'23
FILE NO._ - =

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
HES
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